
 

CORDLIFE GROUP LIMITED  
(Company registration number: 200102883E)  
(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) 

 

 
CORRIGENDUM TO THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR  

THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2020 
 

 
The Board of Directors (the “Board”) of Cordlife Group Limited (the “Company” and together 
with its subsidiaries, the “Group”) refers to the announcement released on 13 August 2020 in 
relation to the unaudited financial statements for the half year ended 30 June 2020 (the 
“Announcement”). 

The Board wishes to clarify that there was an inadvertent typographical error on page 5 of the 
Announcement in respect of the "Current Asset – Trade Receivables" line item in the 
statement of financial position for the Group as at 30 June 2020 in section 1(b)(i) of the 
Announcement.   

The revised information is as follows, with the deletion in strikethrough and the addition in 
underline: 

 
Group 
As at  

 
30 June 2020 

$'000  
   
Current asset   
   

Trade receivables 
24,735 
25,735  

   
 

Save as disclosed above, all other information contained in the Announcement remains 
unchanged.  

 

By Order of the Board 

 
Tan Poh Lan 
Group CEO and Executive Director 
14 August 2020 
 


